

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 5038
OFFERED BY MS. Lofgren**

Strike the term “state” each place it appears, and insert “State”.

Strike the term “federal” each place it appears, and insert “Federal”.

Page 14, line 11, strike “1641)” and insert “1641”.

Page 33, line 20, strike “sections” and insert “section”.

Page 34, line 3, strike “:” and insert “—”.

Page 47, line 21, strike “.” and insert “;”.

Page 48, insert after line 20 the following:

1 SEC. 218. ADMISSION OF TEMPORARY H-2A WORKERS.

Page 51, line 15, strike “State’s” and insert “State”.

Page 54, line 2, insert after “begins;” the following:
“or”.

Page 58, line 7, strike “:” and insert “—”.

Page 58, line 22, strike “%” and insert “percent”.

Page 71, line 18, insert after “petition;” the following: “and”.

Page 79, line 16, strike “THOUGH” and insert “THROUGH”.

Page 86, line 18, insert after “English;” the following: “and”.

Page 87, strike line 9.

Page 91, line 10, strike the comma and insert a semicolon.

Page 106, line 23, strike “acts” and insert “Acts”.

Page 112, line 5, insert “Agricultural” before “Worker”.

Page 112, line 7, strike “(1) in paragraph (4)” and insert the following:

1 (i) in paragraph (4)

Page 112, line 9, strike “(2) in paragraph (5)(B)” and insert the following:

2 (ii) in paragraph (5)(B)

Page 112, line 11, strike “(3) by adding” and insert the following:

1 (iii) by adding

Page 112, line 20, insert "Agricultural" before "Worker".

Page 112, line 22, strike "(1) in paragraph (4)" and insert the following:

2 (i) in paragraph (4)

Page 112, line 24, strike "(2) in paragraph (5)(B)" and insert the following:

3 (ii) in paragraph (5)(B)

Page 113, line 1, strike "(3) by adding" and insert the following:

4 (iii) by adding

Page 113, line 11, insert "Agricultural" before "Worker".

Page 113, line 24, insert after "revoked;" the following: "and".

Page 114, line 2, strike "paragraphs" and insert "paragraph".

Page 117, line 6, insert a period after "status".

Page 119, line 17, strike "State's" and insert "State".

Page 120, line 2, strike “sections” and insert “section”.

Page 121, line 25, insert “)” before the period at the end.

Page 133, line 19, strike “SECTION” and insert “SECTIONS”.

Page 143, line 14, strike “FARMORKERS” and insert “FARMWORKERS”.

Page 163, line 6, strike “subsections” and “subsection”.

Page 196, beginning on line 22, strike “Federal government” and insert “Federal Government”.

Page 203, line 17, strike “(10)” and insert “(9)”.

Page 209, line 23, strike “303(a(4))” and insert “303(a)(4))”.

Page 215, line 12, insert “and” after the semicolon.

Page 215, line 16, strike the semicolon and insert a period.

Page 219, line 6, strike the semicolon and insert a period.

Page 219, line 9, strike the semicolon and insert a period.

Page 219, line 12, strike the semicolon and insert a period.

Page 221, line 8, strike “; and” and insert a period.

Page 223, line 11, strike “form” and insert “forms”.

